## ELECTRICITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 37 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) ('the Ordinance'), I was satisfied on evidence and decided that Mr. LAW Wing Wah had failed to comply with section 31(1) of the Ordinance in that Mr. LAW Wing Wah, being a registered electrical worker (Registration No.: W034056), on or about 10 October 2014, did electrical work personally for Shop 106, Hoi Fu Shopping Centre, Hoi Fu Court, Mong Kok, Kowloon, whilst not being a registered electrical worker who was entitled by the certificate to do the work.

It is further notified that in accordance with section 36(1)(b)(i) of the Ordinance, I have reprimanded Mr. LAW Wing Wah.

10 November 2017

LAI Hon-chung for Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services